And At Plot No.7, 1 Floor, Sai Krupa Society, 'B' 
Wing, Prarthana Samaj Road, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai-400 057. And At Plot No.2, 2nd Floor, Malti Niwas, CTS No.965, 
963, Hanuman Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai-400 057. 
Whereas you has/have failed to pay the sum of Rs. 3,10,98,167.69 (Rupees Three Crore Ten Lakh Ninety Eight 
Thousand One Hundred Sixty Seven & Paise Sixty Nine Only) payable by you/him in respect of Recovery 
Certificate in OA No. 755 OF 2022 by the Presiding Officer, Debts Recovery Tribunal No. I and the interest and costs 
payable as per certificate.
And whereas the undersigned has ordered the sale of property mentioned in the Schedule below in satisfaction of 
the said certificate.
And whereas there will be due there under a sum Rs. 3,04,93,859/- (Rupees Three Crore Four Lakh Ninety Three 
Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Nine Only) as on 25.02.2026 including costs and interest thereon.
Notice is hereby given that in absence of any order of postponement, the said property shall be sold on 25.02.2026 
between 2:00 pm to 4:00 pm (with auto extension clause in case of bid in last 5 minutes before closing, if required)

[...]

Name / Address of the Borrowers/
Co-borrowers /Mortgagors/Guarantors

Outstanding Amount (Rs.) Date of Demand Notice
Date of Possession

1 Loan Account No. -PHR*573*645*991
Jayendra Moreshwar Patil (Borrower) 
Neeta Jayendra Patil  (Gurantor/Coapplicant) 

Rs.22,71,181/-(Rupees Twenty-Two 
Lakh Seventy-One Thousand One 

Hundred Eighty-One Only)

16-Oct-25
23.01.2026

Flat No 301 3rd Flr B Wing Bldg No 5 E Type Muskan Apartment Survey No:-662,738,743 To 750 ,752,753,846 
,847,849,846/2,848 /3,742 751 Shirgaon Palghar West - 401404 Admeasuring Area:-40.90 Sq.mtrs

2 Loan Account No. -PHR**23*2837956
Mithalesh Fulkumar Chhari (Borrower) 
Rani Phoolkumar Chhari/Phoolkumar 
Ramshrup Chhari (Gurantor/Coapplicant)       

Rs.27,85,935/-( Rupees Twenty-
Seven Lakh Eighty-Five Thousand 

Nine Hundred Thirty-Five Only)

25-Jul-25
23.01.2026

Flat No.b-102, First Floor Shree Yashwant Empire Yashwant Viva Township Sect Vi, Building 04, Survey No.49 To 
56 Nallasopara East Palghar - 401209 Admeasuring Area:-42.37 Sq.mtrs

3 Loan Account No. -LPR*647*7962*98
Rampher Haribans Mishra (Borrower) 
Manju Rampher Mishra (Gurantor/Coapplicant)

Rs.20,76,881/-( Rupees Twenty 
Lakh Seventy-Six Thousand Eight 

Hundred Eighty-One Only)

22-Aug-25

23.01.2026

“Flat No:-A/001 Suprabhat Bldg,  Madhuvan Park , Tirupati Nagar,Survey No:-423 Hissa No B Virar West - 401303, 
Palghar, Maharashtra Admeasuring Area:-61.05 Sq.mtrs (Built Up Area)”

4 Loan Account No. -PHR**23*7137677
Jitendra Vijay Kasekar (Borrower) 
Nilam Anil Bhambid (Gurantor/Coapplicant)

Rs.19,60,456/-( Rupees Nineteen 
Lakh Sixty Thousand Four Hundred 

Fifty-Six Only)

25-Sep-25
23.01.2026

Flat No.408, 4th Floor, Sai Shraddha Apartment Co-Op Hsg Soc Survey No:-70 Sahkar Nagar Jivdani Cross Rd, 
Virar East Palghar - 401305, Maharashtra Admeasuring Area:-46.46 Sq.mtrs

5 Loan Account No. -921*3***9493554
M/s. Huda Intermational  (Borrower) 
Mrs. Nilofar Mohammedyunus Khan / 
Mr.Mohd Yunus Mohdyusuf Khan (Gurantor/
Coapplicant)

Rs.12,67,000/-( Rupees Twelve Lakh 
Sixty-Seven Thousand Only)

23-Oct-24
23.01.2026

Flat No. 01, Adm.24.547 Sqr. Mtrs Carpet Area, Ground Floor, Building No, 2, B Wing, In The Project Known As 
Suashilya Village, Mamdapur, S. No. 15,16, 18/2, 3a, 2bi, 3b2, 3d2, 181/1, Taluka Karjat, District Riagad, 410101